
 

Sweetwater Fire Department  
900 East Broadway ǀ Sweetwater, Texas 79556 

Phone: (325)235-4304 ǀ Email: jsmith@coswtr.org  
 

 

Fire Prevention Office Fee Schedule 

 
Inspections and Testing Fee 

Child Day Care/Adult Day Care/Group Homes $30.00 

Nursing Home/Assisted Living Facilities $50.00 

Hospital/ Clinic (Add $25.00 for each additional building) $50.00 

Business Occupancy $50.00 

Schools/ Detention Facilities $30.00 

Assembly Occupancy $50.00 

Lodging Facilities (Hotels, Motels) $100.00 

Industrial Facilities/ Warehouses $100.00 

Buildings over 50,000 sq ft $150.00 

Fire Alarm / Sprinkler Acceptance Testing $50.00 

Plans Review (Alarm and sprinkler systems) $25.00 

Inspections Outside Normal Working Hours (2 hour Minimum) $25.00/Hr. 

 

Re-Inspections Fee Note 

First Re-inspection FREE ** Inspections are limited to 

one failure before assessment 

of re-inspection fees.  
Second Re-inspection $100.00 

Subsequent Re-inspections $150.00 

 

 

Permits and Miscellaneous Fee 

Variance Request Application $50.00 

Burning Permit  $50.00 

Above Ground Storage Tank Installation $50.00 

Underground Storage Tank Installation $50.00 

Underground Storage Tank Removal/Abandonment $50.00 

Commercial Hood Suppression System $50.00 

Fire Alarm/Sprinkler System Installation (Per panel/riser) $50.00 

Fire Reports $10.00 

 
 

** Each failure of re-inspection beyond the third will result in assessment of fines for failure to 

meet the code requirements set by the City of Sweetwater and could result in the closure of the 

occupancy until corrections are completed. 

 
 

 

 

  


